
Villanova (1-2) -vs- Penn (2-0)
3/4/2006 at Philadelphia, Pa. (Franklin Field)

 
 

 
 
Villanova Goals: Langan, Jr., Tim (2); Starker, Matt (2); Heidenberger, Eric (1); Webber, Eric (1) 
Assists: German, Andy (1); MacDonald, Chris (1); Fritts, Matthew (1); Haas, Mike (1) 
 
Penn Goals: Andrzejewski, C (3); Andrzejewski, D.J. (3); Dixson, Luke (1); Riordan, James (1); Rogers, Patrick (1) 
Assists: Salihi, Alex (1); Andrzejewski, C (1); Collins, Drew (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Franklin Field
Penalties: Kelleher, Matt 1st/12:19; Genovese, Paul 1st/07:55; Mills, Jeff 1st/03:58; Eberstein, Alan 1st/00:37; Colliniates, Chris 2nd/02:37;
Bloom, Eric 3rd/10:38; Cornbrooks, David 3rd/05:09; MacDonald, Chris 4th/10:07; Genovese, Paul 4th/09:43; Langan, Jr., Tim 4th/07:47;
Shanagan, Joe 4th/04:20; Genovese, Paul 4th/01:27
Officials: Bob Arabian; Michael Hinfey; John Kenney; Tim Flynn

Date: 3/4/2006
Attendance: 240

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Villanova 2 2 0 2 6
Penn 2 0 4 3 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Villanova 13 12 4 4 33
Penn 8 7 12 8 35

Shots On Goal
Villanova 7 7 2 3 19
Penn 7 4 6 5 22

Saves
Villanova 5 4 2 2 13
Penn 5 5 2 1 13

Turnovers
Villanova 2 2 5 2 11
Penn 2 4 4 2 12

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Villanova 4-5 6-7 2-4 3-4 15-20
Penn 5-5 6-7 3-3 2-2 16-17

Ground Balls
Villanova 7 9 4 8 28
Penn 5 7 13 8 33

Face Offs
Villanova 2 1 1 2 6
Penn 3 1 4 4 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Villanova 3 0 1 1 1-5
Penn 1 1 1 4 1-7



Villanova 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
GK 1 Canuso, Joe 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
M 3 German, Andy 0 1 1 6 1 0 0 - -

A 8 MacDonald, Chris 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
M 9 Starker, Matt 2 0 2 6 1 0 0 - -
A 11 Mercer, Chris 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
A 13 Panneton, Matt 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
D 14 Najdawi, Safi 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
D 15 Dwyer, Connor 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
M 16 Fritts, Matthew 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -

D 17 Genovese, Paul 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 -
3-

03:00

2 Langan, Jr., Tim 2 0 2 5 3 2 0 -
1-

01:00
10 Heidenberger, Eric 1 0 1 7 2 1 0 - -
12 Atkins, Tim 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
20 Webber, Eric 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -

21 Bloom, Eric 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00

23 Colliniates, Chris 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5-14
1-

01:00
24 Liva, Dan 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
28 Cohen, Matt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
36 O'Neill, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-4 -
40 Haas, Mike 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 - -

Totals 6 4 10 33 28 11 0 6-18
7-

07:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Canuso, Joe 60:00 9 13 L



Penn 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 6 Blechman, Andrew 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

M 7 Mills, Jeff 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
A 10 Riordan, James 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
D 13 Mauro, Max 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

M 16 Eberstein, Alan 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 9-14
1-

01:00
A 20 Weber, Alex 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 - -

D 30 Shanagan, Joe 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 -
1-

01:00

D 37 Kelleher, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
M 39 Andrzejewski, D.J. 3 0 3 7 1 3 0 - -
GK 42 Klossner, Greg 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

1 Murray, Greg 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
3 Salihi, Alex 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Dixson, Luke 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
8 Haase, Mark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

12 Cornbrooks, David 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
14 Lassiter, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Andrzejewski, C 3 1 4 5 0 0 0 - -
19 Lian, J.J. 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
21 O'Rourke, Casey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
23 Sih, Greg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Weiss, Brian 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
25 Staffier, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
26 Collins, Drew 0 1 1 1 3 1 0 - -
35 Glynn, Patrick 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3-4 -
40 Rogers, Patrick 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 3 12 35 33 12 0 12-18
5-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
42 Klossner, Greg 60:00 6 13 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By VILLANOV PENN
1st 09:48 Riordan, James Andrzejewski, C 0 1
1st 06:19 Heidenberger, Eric Unassisted 1 1
1st 05:37 Rogers, Patrick Unassisted 1 2
1st 03:25 Starker, Matt (UP) Haas, Mike 2 2
2nd 09:50 Langan, Jr., Tim German, Andy 3 2
2nd 02:49 Langan, Jr., Tim Fritts, Matthew 4 2
3rd 10:38 Andrzejewski, C Collins, Drew 4 3
3rd 10:39 Andrzejewski, D.J. (UP) Salihi, Alex 4 4
3rd 06:15 Andrzejewski, D.J. Unassisted 4 5
3rd 03:31 Andrzejewski, C Unassisted 4 6
4th 13:46 Andrzejewski, C Unassisted 4 7
4th 11:49 Webber, Eric Unassisted 5 7
4th 10:26 Andrzejewski, D.J. Unassisted 5 8
4th 06:32 Starker, Matt MacDonald, Chris 6 8
4th 02:17 Dixson, Luke Unassisted 6 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:19 PENN Kelleher, Matt 00:30 PUSHING
1st 07:55 VILLANOV Genovese, Paul 01:00 SLAS
1st 03:58 PENN Mills, Jeff 01:00 SLAS
1st 00:37 PENN Eberstein, Alan 01:00 SLAS
2nd 02:37 VILLANOV Colliniates, Chris 01:00 SLAS
3rd 10:38 VILLANOV Bloom, Eric 01:00 SLAS
3rd 05:09 PENN Cornbrooks, David 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 10:07 VILLANOV MacDonald, Chris 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 09:43 VILLANOV Genovese, Paul 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 07:47 VILLANOV Langan, Jr., Tim 01:00 SLAS
4th 04:20 PENN Shanagan, Joe 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 01:27 VILLANOV Genovese, Paul 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK


